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Rotary International District 2750 2022-23 Governor

Tameichi Tomizawa

Grateful to everyone

The June issue of the Governor's Monthly Letter marks 
the last one for the 2022-23 Rotary year. I would like 
to thank the many Rotarians for their contribution to 
the letters, the Monthly Letter Committee for their 
editorial coordination, the Public Image Committee for 
their continued efforts in delivering the Governor's 
messages and speeches, and all of our members for 
reading them.
RI President Jennifer Jones' theme, "Imagine Rotary," 
has done wonders in raising awareness among People 
of Action. By understanding DEI and implementing the 
four priorities of Rotary's Action Plan, we have taken 
another step closer to a world where people act 
hand-in-hand.
Our district slogan this year is “Expand Rotary” . We 
are not staying within a small framework but keep our 
doors wide open to create a world in which everyone 
feels at home. To meet the hopes of society, it is 
important to treat others with patience and generosity, 
with trust, love, and respect. There are countless 
places in the world that need Rotary's help. We need 
support from more people to achieve Rotary's vision 
statement, especially the Rotary family and the young 
people leading the next generation, who we have 
nurtured.
The seminars and events I have conducted since July 
2022 have been held in-person as much as possible. I 
visited all the places including PBG, because I believe it 
is essential to meet and talk with people face to face in 
the Governor’ s Official Visit. Seeing is believing. See! 
Hear! Feel! The experiences of being there, which were 
great opportunities for inspiration and learning, have 
become solid driving force to expand Rotary. The 
district conference, held in full spec for the first time in 

three years, was attended by PBG members, friends 
from our sister districts in Korea and Taiwan, the 
family of Rotary, and many Rotarians. The conference 
theme, "Connection," moved the participants and the 
event became a place of memorable encounters. The 
PBG 50th anniversary celebration in Guam in March 
was attended by more than 100 Rotarians from Japan, 
which wi l l  accelerate  future exchanges.  I  have 
deepened my friendship beyond national borders at 
the district conference of the District 3481 in Taiwan 
and the same of the District 3650 in Korea held in 
Apr i l .  Dur ing my v is i t  to  Mongolia,  I  witnessed 
Yoneyama alumni building their country through 
education, which made me realize the great power of 
the Rotary family.
June is “Rotary Fellowship Month” . Now that the 
COVID-19 pandemic has subsided, it is a good time to 
resume enjoyable fellowship social gatherings. Let's 
have passionate discussions with our friends who are 
bound by trust and friendship, expand the circle of 
Rotary, and connect with the family of Rotary.
We are so close to eradicating polio. Many Rotarians 
and the family of Rotary around the world are risking 
their lives to help Ukraine. Disaster relief in Turkey and 
Syria has just begun. We must continue to act with 
strong faith and friendship until all of our goals are 
achieved.
I would like to thank all of you for your support over 
the past year. I do appreciate the new encounters and 
friendships and will continue to expand Rotary to 
realize a bright future with our precious friends. Let’ s 
pass the baton to the new year starting in July without 
a single resignation. Thank you very much.
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Membership Report April 2023District 2750

Club Name 22/07/01 23/04/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shiba
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shimbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akasaka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Minato
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Azabu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Global
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome
Subtotal

181
61
52
50
33
17
19
17
430

183
69
51
54
35
17
18
16
443

2
8
-1
4
2
0
-1
-1
13

Chiyoda Group Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo Shin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Aoyama
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jiyugaoka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai
Rotary E-Club of District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama
Rotary Club of Tokyo Daikanyama
Subtotal

30
17
13
35
35
28
434

29
20
14
34
36
31
431

-1
3
1
-1
1
3
-3

Club Name 22/07/01 23/04/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tsukiji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza New
Rotary Club of Tokyo-City Nihonbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo Shin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akebono
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sanno
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Imagine Join Us
Subtotal

175
195
66
39
182
43
77
32
59
18
35
17

938 

182
200
65
40
181
43
78
33
59
19
36
19
21
976 

7
5
-1
1
-1
0
1
1
0
1
1
2
21
38 

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group

Club Name 22/07/01 23/04/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hino
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Naka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Salvia
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tobihino
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji North
Subtotal

59
66
31
98
22
34
78
36
22
26
42
514

56
63
33
105
25
37
79
39
22
28
44
531

-3
-3
2
7
3
3
1
3
0
2
2
17

Tama South Group

Club Name 22/07/01 23/04/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Haneda
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Omori
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Konan Marine
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Osaki
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kamata
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Keihin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shirokane
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Takanawa
Subtotal

52
36
31
24
38
12
23
65
24
18
26
19
368

54
34
32
26
35
11
24
65
28
18
26
19
372

2
-2
1
2
-3
-1
1
0
4
0
0
0
4

Keihin Group

Club Name 22/07/01 23/04/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kokubunji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Mitaka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inokashira
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume
Rotary E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing
Subtotal

119
39
38
41
51
38
85
25
48
42
28
15
20
589

118
42
36
39
51
40
91
26
53
44
30
18
21
609

-1
3
-2
-2
0
2
6
1
5
2
2
3
1
20

Tama Middle Group

Club Name 22/07/01 23/04/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Josai
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seinan
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Harajuku
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Suginami
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jingu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ebisu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hiroo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shibuya
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Roppongi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Atago
Subtotal

186
52
36
14
36
27
109
28
35
55
36
614

188
60
36
13
38
29
110
30
35
55
41
635

2
8
0
-1
2
2
1
2
0
0
5
21

Yamanote East Group

Club Name 22/07/01 23/04/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Fuchu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inagi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tamagawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama Green
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki
Rotary Club of Tokyo i City
Subtotal

47
64
16
26
36
14
23
62
18
306

51
67
16
25
39
19
23
69
19
328

4
3
0
-1
3
5
0
7
1
22

Tama East Group

Club Name 22/07/01 23/04/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Guam
Rotary Club of Saipan
Rotary Club of Tumon Bay
Rotary Club of Northern Guam
Rotary Club of Pohnpei
Rotary Club of Palau
Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise
Rotary Club of Truk Lagoon
Rotary E-Club of Pago Bay Guam
Subtotal

53
50
62
32
16
16
16
8
25
278

47
49
65
30
14
14
16
7
25
267

-6
-1
3
-2
-2
-2
0
-1
0

-11

Pacific Basin Group

Total in Japan - 89

Total in 2750 dis. - 98

4,193 

4,471 

4,325 

4,592 

132 

121 

Club Name 22/07/01 23/04/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Meguro
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Crosscity
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jonan
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yamanote

41
30
14
89
25
77

41
31
14
89
14
78

0
1
0
0

-11
1

Yamanote West Group


