

# Governor's MONTHLY LETTER



**JUNE 2023** 



### Governor's message

Rotary International District 2750 2022-23 Governor

#### Tameichi Tomizawa

### Grateful to everyone



The June issue of the Governor's Monthly Letter marks the last one for the 2022-23 Rotary year. I would like to thank the many Rotarians for their contribution to the letters, the Monthly Letter Committee for their editorial coordination, the Public Image Committee for their continued efforts in delivering the Governor's messages and speeches, and all of our members for reading them.

RI President Jennifer Jones' theme, "Imagine Rotary," has done wonders in raising awareness among People of Action. By understanding DEI and implementing the four priorities of Rotary's Action Plan, we have taken another step closer to a world where people act hand-in-hand.

Our district slogan this year is "Expand Rotary". We are not staying within a small framework but keep our doors wide open to create a world in which everyone feels at home. To meet the hopes of society, it is important to treat others with patience and generosity, with trust, love, and respect. There are countless places in the world that need Rotary's help. We need support from more people to achieve Rotary's vision statement, especially the Rotary family and the young people leading the next generation, who we have nurtured.

The seminars and events I have conducted since July 2022 have been held in-person as much as possible. I visited all the places including PBG, because I believe it is essential to meet and talk with people face to face in the Governor's Official Visit. Seeing is believing. See! Hear! Feel! The experiences of being there, which were great opportunities for inspiration and learning, have become solid driving force to expand Rotary. The district conference, held in full spec for the first time in

three years, was attended by PBG members, friends from our sister districts in Korea and Taiwan, the family of Rotary, and many Rotarians. The conference theme, "Connection," moved the participants and the event became a place of memorable encounters. The PBG 50th anniversary celebration in Guam in March was attended by more than 100 Rotarians from Japan, which will accelerate future exchanges. I have deepened my friendship beyond national borders at the district conference of the District 3481 in Taiwan and the same of the District 3650 in Korea held in April. During my visit to Mongolia, I witnessed Yoneyama alumni building their country through education, which made me realize the great power of the Rotary family.

June is "Rotary Fellowship Month". Now that the COVID-19 pandemic has subsided, it is a good time to resume enjoyable fellowship social gatherings. Let's have passionate discussions with our friends who are bound by trust and friendship, expand the circle of Rotary, and connect with the family of Rotary.

We are so close to eradicating polio. Many Rotarians and the family of Rotary around the world are risking their lives to help Ukraine. Disaster relief in Turkey and Syria has just begun. We must continue to act with strong faith and friendship until all of our goals are achieved.

I would like to thank all of you for your support over the past year. I do appreciate the new encounters and friendships and will continue to expand Rotary to realize a bright future with our precious friends. Let's pass the baton to the new year starting in July without a single resignation. Thank you very much.

#### District 2750

## Membership Report

#### April 2023

Chiyoda Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	23/04/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-South	181	183	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shiba	61	69	8
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shimbashi	52	51	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akasaka	50	54	4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Minato	33	35	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Azabu	17	17	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Global	19	18	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome	17	16	-1
Subtotal	430	443	13

Ginza/Nihonbashi Gro	oup		
Club Name	22/07/01	23/04/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza	175	182	7
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi	195	200	5
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tsukiji	66	65	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi East	39	40	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo	182	181	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi West	43	43	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza New	77	78	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-City Nihonbashi	32	33	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo Shin	59	59	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akebono	18	19	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sanno	35	36	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind	17	19	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Imagine Join Us		21	21
Subtotal	938	976	38

Keihin Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	23/04/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Haneda	52	54	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa	36	34	-2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Omori	31	32	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo	24	26	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu	38	35	-3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Konan Marine	12	11	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Osaki	23	24	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kamata	65	65	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Keihin	24	28	4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori	18	18	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shirokane	26	26	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Takanawa	19	19	0
Subtotal	368	372	4

Yamanote East Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	23/04/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-West	186	188	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Josai	52	60	8
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seinan	36	36	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Harajuku	14	13	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Suginami	36	38	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jingu	27	29	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ebisu	109	110	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hiroo	28	30	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shibuya	35	35	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Roppongi	55	55	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Atago	36	41	5
Subtotal	614	635	21

Yamanote West Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	23/04/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya	41	41	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Meguro	30	31	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo	14	14	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Crosscity	89	89	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jonan	25	14	-11
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yamanote	77	78	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yamanote	77	78	1

Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo Shin	30	29	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Aoyama	17	20	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jiyugaoka	13	14	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai	35	34	-1
Rotary E-Club of District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama	35	36	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo Daikanyama	28	31	3
Subtotal	434	431	-3

Tama South Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	23/04/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji	59	56	-3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida	66	63	-3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hino	31	33	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji West	98	105	7
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Naka	22	25	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji East	34	37	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji South	78	79	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Salvia	36	39	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tobihino	22	22	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida East	26	28	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji North	42	44	2
Subtotal	514	531	17

Tama Middle Grou	р		
Club Name	22/07/01	23/04/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa	119	118	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei	39	42	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kokubunji	38	36	-2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Mitaka	41	39	-2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima	51	51	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi	38	40	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi	85	91	6
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inokashira	25	26	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima Chuo	48	53	5
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji	42	44	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura	28	30	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume	15	18	3
Rotary E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing	20	21	1
Subtotal	589	609	20

Tama East Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	23/04/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Fuchu	47	51	4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu	64	67	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama	16	16	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inagi	26	25	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu	36	39	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tamagawa	14	19	5
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama Green	23	23	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki	62	69	7
Rotary Club of Tokyo i City	18	19	1
Subtotal	306	328	22

Pacific Basin Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	23/04/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Guam	53	47	-6
Rotary Club of Saipan	50	49	-1
Rotary Club of Tumon Bay	62	65	3
Rotary Club of Northern Guam	32	30	-2
Rotary Club of Pohnpei	16	14	-2
Rotary Club of Palau	16	14	-2
Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise	16	16	0
Rotary Club of Truk Lagoon	8	7	-1
Rotary E-Club of Pago Bay Guam	25	25	0
Subtotal	278	267	-11
Odblotal	210	201	

Total in Japan - 89